

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 21-1524 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 10/20/2021

Title: Authorizing the First Amendment to the Management Agreement between the City and Blackhawks

Soccer for the management of programming services at Orchard Recreation Center.

Sponsors: Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blackhawks Managment Agreement First Amendment, 2. PRC CouncilLtr September 9 2021

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/21/2021	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
10/20/2021	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the First Amendment to the Management Agreement between the City and Blackhawks Soccer for the management of programming services at Orchard Recreation Center.

WHEREAS, the City is the owner of Orchard Recreation Center ("Orchard"), located at 875 West Orchard Avenue, Saint Paul, MN 55103; and

WHEREAS, Blackhawks is a registered non-profit organization able to facilitate youth and adult programming in the recreation center building; and

WHEREAS, Blackhawks wishes to add exterior murals to the facility and City wishes to codify Blackhawk's responsibility for the irrigation system; Now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby authorizes the appropriate City officials to enter into the attached Amendment between the City of Saint Paul Department of Parks and Recreation and Blackhawks Soccer.